
Courthouse Green Primary School 
Dates for the Diary Spring 2025 

 
 

Date Description 

Mon 6th Jan Back to School – INSET Day 

Weds 15th Jan Y4 – CBS (Money, Money, Money)  9am-12.15pm 

Weds 15th Closing date for primary applications  

Thursday 16th  Y5 – Tech She Can 

Thurs 16th Jan SATs parents meeting @ 4.45pm 

Friday 17th  Jan 6 Oak Class assembly @ 2.45pm 

Weds 22nd Jan Y1 Parent Showcase @ 2.45pm 

Friday 24th Jan Y6 CBS Financial & Cyber Crime 

Friday 24th Jan 5 Cedar class assembly – 2.45pm 

Mon 27th – Weds 
29th 

Reception Chat, Play, Read 

Tues 28th Jan Football Festival 

Friday 31st  Y6 Health Questionnaire 

Friday 31st Jan  3 Hawthorn – class assembly 2.45pm  

Monday 3rd Feb Y6 Health Questionnaire 

Tuesday 4th Feb Y5 GDS Math Comp – Coventry Arena 

Weds 5th Feb Y6 School Nurse visit 

Thurs 6th Feb  Y6 parent showcase @ 2.45pm 

Thurs 6th Feb  Y1 phonics meeting for parents @ 9am 

Friday 7th Feb Number /TTRS Day 2025 

Friday 7th Feb 2 Maple – class assembly – 2.45pm 

Tues 10th & Thurs 
13th 

Year 6 Parent’s Evening 

Tues 11th Feb Year 1 trip to City Centre/Coombe 

Tues 11th Feb Safer Internet Day 

Tues 11th & Thurs 13th  Year 6 Parents Evening 



Weds 12th Feb  Professional Story Tellers in KS1 

Weds 12th Feb Year 4 Parliament @ CHG 

Thurs 13th  Awards Assembly 

Fri 14th Feb  Inspire to Aspire 

Monday 24th Feb Geography Wow Day  

Tues 25th Feb Y5 Rainforest Roadshow 

Thursday 27th Feb Y4 Young Voices  

Mon 3rd March Tech She Can – KS2 Assembly 9am 

Tues 4th March CBS Young Writer of the Year Final (4.30pm -6.30pm) 

Tues 4th March KS1 Tech She Can KS1 Assembly @ 2.30pm 

Friday 7th March World Book Day  

Friday 7th March 4 Chestnut – class assembly (Young Voices)  

Monday 11th & Tues 
12th  

Parents Evening  3.30pm -6pm Years N-5 

Thurs 13th March Y5 Tech She Can 

Friday 14th March 1 Apple – class assembly @ 2.45pm 

Weds 19th March Y4 CBS Maths – Explore Learning (9am-12.15pm) 

Wednesday 19thh 
March  

Y3 Parent Showcase @ 2.45pm 

Friday 21st March Comic Relief – Red Nose day 

Mon 24th – Weds 26th  Y1 Chat, Play, Read 

Friday 28h March  EYFS Mother’s Day Event 

Tuesday 1st April  Y6 Music Showcase @ 2.30pm? 

Thursday 10th April Awards assembly 

Thursday 10th April Easter Disco. YR -Y3 4-4.45pm.   Y4-Y6 5-5.45pm 

Friday 8th April Inspire to Aspire  

Friday 8th April  Y3 Easter Assembly 

 


